## Power of Vision 3 on 3 Tournament/3 Point Shootout Liability Waiver

To the best of my knowledge, I am in good physical condition and fully able to participate in the Power of Vision 3 on 3 Basketball Tournament/3 Point Shootout. I am fully aware of the risks and hazards connected with the participation in this event, including physical injury or even death, and hereby elect to voluntary participate in said event, knowing that the associated physical activity may be hazardous to me and my property. I VOLUNTARILY ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY RISKS OR LOSS, PROPERTY DAMAGE, OR PERSONAL INJURY, INCLUDING DEATH, that may be sustained by me, or loss or damage to property owned by me, as a result of participation in this course.

I hereby release and agree to hold harmless Apple Valley Vision, its owners, agents and employees, from any and all liability for property damage, personal injury or death arising out of my participation in said 3 on 3 Basketball Tournament/3 Point Shootout. I hereby release and agree to hold harmless Payson City Golden Onion Days, Payson & Santaquin Area Chamber of Commerce, City of Payson, UT, their governing bodies, agents, and employees from any and all liability for property damage, personal injury or death arising out of my participation in said 3 on 3 Basketball Tournament.

It is my expressed intent that this release and hold harmless agreement shall bind the members of my family and spouse, if I am alive, and my heirs, assigns and personal representative, if I am deceased, and shall be deemed as a release, waive, discharge and convention to sue the above-named releases. In hereby further agree that this Waiver of Liability and Hold Harmless Agreement shall be constructed in accordance with the laws of the State of Utah.

I further agree to abide by all rules and regulations governing participation in said 3 on 3 Basketball Tournament/3 Point Shootout and state that there is no medical reason which would prevent safe participation in said 3 on 3 Basketball Tournament/3 Point Shootout.

	SCHOLARSHIP FUNDRAISER
Signature	PAYSON ONIC Printed Name
	_Date
Parent's Signature (if under 18)	Parent's Printed Name (if under 18)
	Date